
 
 
 
 1 
 
 2 
 
 3 
 
 4 
 
 5 
 
 6 
 
 7 
 
 8 
 
 9 
 
 10 
 
 11 
 
 12 
 
 13 
 
 14 
 
 15 
 
 16 
 
 17 
 
 18 
 
 19 
 
 20 
 
 21 
 
 22 
 
 23 
 
 24 
 
 25 
 
 26 
 
 27 
 
 28 

 

ORDER SEALING F:\FORMS\Sealing Files & Documents\FL forms\Seal Order FJC.doc, 7/21/06  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON 
 FOR THURSTON COUNTY 

FAMILY AND JUVENILE COURT 

 

 
 

 
  

_______________________________________________ 
 Plaintiff/Petitioner, 
                     vs. 
 
_______________________________________________ 
 Defendant/Respondent. 
 

 
       
      NO. 
 
      ORDER SEALING COURT:  
       
       r FILE (ORSF) 
       r DOCUMENT(S) (ORSD) 

 
 I.  BASIS 
 
The Court having determined pursuant to the statutory basis checked below that there are compelling 
circumstances or otherwise appropriate reasons for sealing the file or certain documents/pleadings therein in 
this proceeding: 
 
q   RCW 13.50.050, juvenile court records;   
q   RCW 26.33.330, adoption records;  
q   RCW 26.26.610, inspection of parentage records   
q   RCW 68.50.105, autopsies/post mortem reports and records;  
q   RCW 71.05.390, mental illness proceedings files and records; 
q   RCW 26.12.080, family court proceedings/files; 
q   GR 15, destruction or sealing of court records; 
q   GR 22, sealed financial source documents, reports, personal health care records 
q   Other:  

____________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
II. FINDINGS 

 
The Court finds that examination of the following “would clearly not be in the public interest and would 
substantially and irreparably damage any person, or would substantially and irreparably damage vital 
governmental functions.”  RCW 42.56.540.  It is in the best interest of the parties herein that the r file or r the 
document(s) identified on page 2 be sealed:  The court finds compelling circumstances to grant the order as 
follows: 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 



 
 
 
 1 
 
 2 
 
 3 
 
 4 
 
 5 
 
 6 
 
 7 
 
 8 
 
 9 
 
 10 
 
 11 
 
 12 
 
 13 
 
 14 
 
 15 
 
 16 
 
 17 
 
 18 
 
 19 
 
 20 
 
 21 
 
 22 
 
 23 
 
 24 
 
 25 
 
 26 
 
 27 
 
 28 

 

ORDER SEALING F:\FORMS\Sealing Files & Documents\FL forms\Seal Order FJC.doc, 7/21/06  

 II.  ORDER 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 
 
1.        r  The Clerk of the Superior Court for Thurston County shall seal the entire file.   
 
           r  The Clerk of the Superior Court for Thurston County shall seal the following document(s) in its 

entirety. 
 

Date Filed Subnumber  Document Title 
   

   

   

 
2.   Access to the sealed document(s) or file is limited to the following persons (not their designees), who are 

authorized to review the file or documents without further court order: 
 
q Petitioner/Plaintiff 

q Petitioner/Plaintiff’s Attorneys of Record 

q Respondent/Defendant 

q Respondent/Defendant’s Attorney of Record 

q By Court Order only 

q Other persons specifically named 

herein:   

____________________________ 

____________________________ 

____________________________ 

 
 
 
DATED:  ___________________________ ____________________________________ 
          JUDGE/COURT COMMISSIONER 
 
Presented by:  
 
 
____________________________________ 

Print Name: __________________________ 

r Plaintiff rDefendant / WSBA #________ 

Address: _____________________________ 

_____________________________________ 

Phone: _______________________________ 

 


