1								
2								
3								
4		SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY						
5		FAMILY AND JUVENILE COURT						
6								
7		Plaintiff/Petitioner,	NO.					
8		VS.	ORDER SEALING COURT:					
9 10		Defendant/Respondent.	☐ FILE (ORSF) ☐ DOCUMENT(S) (ORSD)					
	I. BASIS							
11	The Court having determined pursuant to the statutory basis checked below that there are compelling							
12	circumstances or otherwise appropriate reasons for sealing the file or certain documents/pleadings therein in this proceeding:							
13		RCW 13.50.050, juvenile court records;						
14	RCW 13.50.050, juvenile court records; RCW 26.33.330, adoption records; RCW 26.26.610, inspection of parentage records							
15		RCW 68.50.105, autopsies/post mortem reports and record RCW 71.05.390, mental illness proceedings files and record records.	ords; cords;					
16		RCW 26.12.080, family court proceedings/files; GR 15, destruction or sealing of court records;						
17	GR 22, sealed financial source documents, reports, personal health care records  Other:							
18		Other.						
19								
20								
21	II. FINDINGS							
22	The Court finds that examination of the following 'would clearly not be in the public interest and would substantially and irreparably damage vital							
23	governmental functions." RCW 42.56.540. It is in the best interest of the parties herein that the document(s) identified on page 2 be sealed: The court finds compelling circumstances to grant the order as							
24	follows:							
25			_					
26			<del></del>					
27								
28								

1		II. ORDER									
2	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:										
3	1.										
4	☐ The Clerk of the Superior Court for Thurston County shall seal the following document(s) in its										
5		entirety.									
6		Date Filed	Subnumber			Document Title					
7											
8											
9											
10	2. Acce auth	ess to the seale orized to revie	ed document(s) or file withe file or docume	e is limited to the nts without furthe	tollowi er cour	ng persons (not th t order:	ieir designees),	who are			
11		Petitioner/Pla	aintiff			Other persons	specifically	named			
12		Petitioner/Pl	aintiff's Attorneys of I	Record		herein:					
13		Respondent									
14		Respondent	/Defendant's Attorne	y of Record							
15		By Court Ord	der only								
16											
17	DATED:										
18	DATED.			-	JUDGE	E/COURT COMMIS	SSIONER				
19	Presente	ed by:									
20											
21											
22	Print Name:  Plaintiff  Defendant / WSBA #										
23				•							
24											
25				_							
26	THORIC			_							
27											
28											